Tan. 31 PA11 ARI3ISPM P1

_eroe : | . Fex o, [N

AAN NS e

sreen tree

January 18, 20)

F.C. BOX 2021
KENNESAW, GA 30156

Loan Nunber : [N

Cxeditor: Green Tree Servicing LLC' (“Green Tree”) 0

o

Following is a recsp of the loan medifluation we recently discusscd on -
modified terxms and return the required information in the cnolosed envd

re. Please ruview the
This offer expires on

0271472011,
PROGRAM SUMMARY: .< ’
» Youx monthly principal and interest payment will be red 252.
» The interest rate will be lowared by 1.123% Lo a rare “*%
> Your prineipal balance will be reduced by $44,529.87;
> Your lean will ke brought current; and
> Any and al) past due interest, insurance, taxes, Af es will be forgiven,
Accounl Terws and Statua '_zx'e"\" Tarms HODIFIED TRRMS*
tinpaid Principal Balance y 5$166,357.863 $5121,827.78
Currnnt Interest Rata 6.000% 4.875%
Final Maguricy 07/01/2037 97/01/2037
Actount 3Status DELINQUENT CURRENT
Monthly Principal and Interest Payment e $ 936.08 $ 683.10
Taxes and Insurance=~ 3 .00 3 .00
Total Monthly Payment § S36.0B § 683.1¢
¥ Medified terms arze condilional on you 21x congecutive full monthly payments after your loan
is modifled, If your léan beagomes thir'Acl.lsya delinquent 4L any Lime during the slx month perisd, the
losn modification will terminate and your¥can terms will ravert ta the ariginal (unmadified) terms,

¥* Taxes and Insurance may already ge AtpllFD te your total meonthly loan paymant. Taxes and insurance
may floctuate from time=to=~time b on your annual escrow analysiz statement.

WHAT YOU NEED TO RETURN WITH YQUR PAYMENT OF & 683.10: ~

1) §ign and raeturn th achad loan modification agraement; and

?) Enclose the requy lncome documentaticn for the borrower and co-borrower:
= Most recdnt W2; and
- Recent Tub; or
~ Copy Ast year’s Federal Irncome Tax Rsturn

CALL 1-~800-643-0202 with any questions.

You may call Mendays through Fridays from 7:00 a,m, to &:00 p.m. and Saturdays from 7:00 a.m. to 1:00
p.in., CST,

IMPORTANT: This offsr expires on 02/14/2011 and your prompt rsesponse is needed. As long as vour
mortgage loun remains in default, Creen Tree may pursue all Jegal remediee available, including
foreclosure.

Sincerely,

Randy Shannen

sve, Bervieing

Thiz is an attempt to collect a debt and any informatien obtained may be wvsed for that puxpose. For
Jowa residenta: Green Tree is a debt collector,

. > W L mmems ma 4 emmsesr o e oene s rpanet s bieen Tt L Tals nred pe A abdind. SO0 TICO I i—




FROM : _ FAX NO. :_ Jan. 31 2011 ©6:36PM P2

Malthew M. Soto, Jr Date
Scnlor Vice President = Originations
Li¢ense Number: 5031

Note: This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information ohtatned will be used for that purpose.

BB AU,

LR AL





